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2013 OH OSSC Spring into Summer Splash - 5/31/2013 to 6/2/2013

Results
 
#101  Girls 10&U 200 Meter Free

Meet: 2:39.31 2012 Jordan Aurnou-Rhees

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-OH-OH 10Reardon, Erin3 2:41.49

35.06 41.11 41.9743.35

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava6 2:46.64

37.65 43.62 42.1443.23

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema10 2:49.26

36.49 43.83 42.3146.63

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella14 2:57.71

2:19.0730.33

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah18 3:00.40

2:21.0734.30

OSSC-OH  8Antonetz, Sloane20 3:01.75

40.50 46.57 46.3248.36

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn23 3:05.24

2:23.7434.84

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan28 3:19.90

42.88 52.38 53.1951.45

OSSC-OH 10Beavers, Sarah29 3:23.65

2:39.9638.18

OSSC-OH  9Gotti, Carlee34 3:35.15

46.64 56.36 54.5257.63

OSSC-OH  9Levine, Bizzie35 3:36.09

47.67 55.92 53.6058.90

 
#102  Boys 10&U 200 Meter Free

Meet: 2:34.88 2011 Jake Foster

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will2 2:36.34

34.74 39.90 39.8041.90

OSSC-OH  8Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer6 2:49.32

38.05 44.02 42.1045.15

OSSC-OH 10Hosler, Christian8 2:51.68

35.37 43.85 46.6745.79

OSSC-OH  8Mayberry, Graham9 2:52.45

39.39 45.24 42.2345.59

OSSC-OH 10Levine, Andrew--- 1:28.21

47.61

 
#103  Girls 400 Meter Free

Meet: 4:12.19 2012 Samantha Cheverton

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 15Nebraska, Ellie18 4:55.38

32.58 36.25 37.6837.99

37.94 38.37 38.08 36.49

OSSC-OH 17Poling, Erika37 5:04.94

33.69 37.83 39.4138.94

39.27 39.21 39.34 37.25

OSSC-OH 17Nebraska, Mara40 5:06.39

34.93 38.89 39.4239.23

38.72 38.85 38.00 38.35

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily49 5:13.58

34.33 38.09 39.4539.43

40.66 40.63 41.29 39.70

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan56 5:15.99

34.90 40.09 40.5839.39

40.07 40.68 40.37 39.91

OSSC-OH 12Beavers, Hannah58 5:17.58

34.50 39.56 40.2040.61

40.30 40.64 41.32 40.45

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia65 5:23.65

35.66 40.62 41.6140.69

42.49 40.92 41.64 40.02

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily67 5:24.86

35.62 40.62 40.6142.06

42.52 41.18 41.50 40.75

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan68 5:25.19

36.09 40.63 41.3641.07

42.02 42.30 41.82 39.90

OSSC-OH 17Brooks, Erin81 5:31.54

38.03 41.66 41.8641.88

41.91 42.52 42.60 41.08

OSSC-OH 12Jordan, Olivia85 5:36.34

36.20 40.58 43.7643.38

43.82 43.73 43.80 41.07

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie101 5:49.82

36.40 44.18 45.2544.66

45.76 45.84 45.26 42.47

OSSC-OH 11Thompson, Emma105 5:54.48

39.08 44.05 45.5644.64

45.70 45.88 45.23 44.34

OSSC-OH 24Cheverton, Sam--- X4:12.64

29.37 31.72 32.1031.93

31.72 32.10 31.95 31.75

OSSC-OH 21Norris, Alex--- X4:22.53

30.15 32.68 33.5232.94

33.13 33.72 33.40 32.99

OSSC-OH 21Baird, Kelly Ann--- X4:25.60

31.41 33.92 33.5734.22

33.23 33.52 33.22 32.51

OSSC-OH 20Schmidtke, Aliena--- X4:35.49

30.35 34.20 35.5035.05

35.01 35.81 35.40 34.17

OSSC-OH 18Craft, Sara--- X4:40.61

32.23 34.85 35.5735.47

35.92 35.84 35.77 34.96

OSSC-OH 18Rabold, Camey--- X4:42.59

32.56 35.15 35.6136.43

35.92 35.55 36.46 34.91

OSSC-OH 19Luchansky, Katy--- X4:47.96

32.31 35.94 36.8336.68

36.77 36.75 36.87 35.81

OSSC-OH 20Lynch, Makena--- X4:51.24

32.34 36.16 36.9737.10

37.67 37.05 37.76 36.19

OSSC-OH 20Hammerberg, Kayla--- X4:51.46

33.43 36.79 37.4137.09

37.16 37.21 37.32 35.05

OSSC-OH 18Dona, Reanna--- X4:51.78

31.75 35.52 37.1736.35

38.11 38.30 38.05 36.53

 
#104  Boys 400 Meter Free

Meet: 3:59.51 2012 Alex Miller

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 17Cook, Hunter1 4:22.37

30.50 32.44 33.7633.48

33.72 33.26 32.74 32.47

UN-OH-OH 15Reardon, Colin10 4:33.03

30.69 34.08 35.0734.91

34.46 35.25 33.95 34.62

OSSC-OH 14Saczawa, Jack17 4:43.15

31.37 34.96 36.7536.67

36.86 36.73 36.84 32.97

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson21 4:50.81

32.47 36.05 36.8537.11

37.64 36.85 37.49 36.35

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans22 4:51.70

31.43 36.71 36.9437.62

37.50 37.27 37.27 36.96

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin36 5:07.84

34.52 38.92 39.8639.26

39.07 39.79 39.83 36.59

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua45 5:16.97

35.29 40.31 41.2140.32

40.35 40.57 39.53 39.39

OSSC-OH 12Eismann, Jacob46 5:18.68

34.58 41.11 41.4140.73

41.14 41.42 39.85 38.44

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew49 5:21.36

42.1742.17

41.70 41.75 39.91 38.36

UN-OH-OH 12Proca, Andrei59 5:58.74

39.17 46.48 45.8846.31

47.71 46.36 44.63 42.20

OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas64 6:10.11

41.61 46.88 47.9348.29

48.96 47.49 47.16 41.79

OSSC-OH 21Miller, Alex--- X4:00.93

27.60 29.97 30.8430.90

30.68 30.81 30.61 29.52

OSSC-OH 21Mitrovic, Jovan--- X4:01.03

27.54 29.77 30.7330.27

30.65 30.97 31.13 29.97

OSSC-OH 20Monahan, Sean--- X4:08.26

28.82 31.14 31.3531.00

31.40 32.47 31.88 30.20

OSSC-OH 20Williams, Rowan--- X4:11.92

28.59 31.73 32.7232.46

32.51 32.30 32.52 29.09

OSSC-OH 20Osterhage, Alex--- X4:13.17

28.80 31.60 32.6032.41

32.81 32.15 32.23 30.57

OSSC-OH 20Betts, Ian--- X4:15.22

30.04 31.64 32.6232.33

33.06 32.74 31.77 31.02
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2013 OH OSSC Spring into Summer Splash - 5/31/2013 to 6/2/2013

Results
 
#105  Girls 10&U 200 Meter IM

Meet: 2:57.81 2012 Jordan Aurnou-Rhees

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-OH-OH 10Reardon, Erin2 2:53.02

39.56 46.99 38.0448.43

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava5 3:02.25

41.65 46.02 40.0554.53

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton8 3:06.79

39.96 48.25 1:38.58

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia11 3:11.32

42.28 50.29 43.3155.44

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella12 3:11.67

44.99 50.22 44.9351.53

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn15 3:21.92

43.05 52.27 46.8059.80

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan21 3:33.72

47.80 56.14 47.241:02.54

OSSC-OH  8Antonetz, Sloane22 3:35.73

50.28 59.16 44.411:01.88

 
#106  Boys 10&U 200 Meter IM

Meet: 3:02.65 2012 Fletcher Holquist

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will1 2:54.45

38.18 44.63 38.9952.65

OSSC-OH 10Hosler, Christian6 3:03.72

36.55 47.95 42.2556.97

OSSC-OH 10Shyu, Michael7 3:05.73

41.21 48.37 44.1851.97

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden10 3:18.77

42.21 52.10 44.6759.79

OSSC-OH  8Mayberry, Graham11 3:18.96

47.05 49.16 1:42.75

 
#107  Girls 400 Meter IM

Meet: 4:55.67 2012 Kristyn Fulcher

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise9 5:27.28

34.21 39.19 42.1441.09

47.34 48.52 38.46 36.33

OSSC-OH 12Mathews, Janessa31 5:55.42

37.87 44.42 46.5848.31

47.88 48.82 43.08 38.46

UN-OH-OH 16Wachtel, Jackie34 6:00.83

35.56 42.06 48.0548.77

49.84 50.50 43.27 42.78

OSSC-OH 21Fulcher, Kristyn--- X5:00.60

31.17 35.96 37.5239.31

43.63 45.33 33.92 33.76

OSSC-OH 20Davis, Lauren--- X5:18.83

34.25 39.05 38.9940.60

45.74 45.40 38.33 36.47

OSSC-OH 21Cruzan, Mary--- X5:20.71

34.86 40.56 38.3839.01

48.88 47.76 36.38 34.88

 
#108  Boys 400 Meter IM

Meet: 4:31.59 2012 Tom O'Neill

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 17Kabelka, Franz1 4:57.69

31.00 36.95 38.4238.41

42.78 43.78 33.43 32.92

OSSC-OH 14Mathews, Jason12 5:28.62

33.49 39.67 44.1045.11

45.10 45.62 38.97 36.56

OSSC-OH 15Jordan, Logan18 5:48.15

33.90 40.54 47.8648.98

48.61 48.88 43.17 36.21

OSSC-OH 13Liu, Jonathan20 5:51.32

35.74 43.48 45.0646.55

48.56 49.08 42.61 40.24

OSSC-OH 19Depietro, Chris--- X4:31.82

28.73 32.63 34.5334.85

38.91 39.08 32.05 31.04

OSSC-OH 20Dolgov, Dimitry--- X4:43.07

29.15 35.63 38.0238.07

36.52 38.56 34.86 32.26

OSSC-OH 15Beam, Austin--- DQ

31.40 36.89 38.9439.53

45.31 46.04 37.11 37.63

OSSC-OH 13Gutman, Michael--- DFS

 
#201  Girls 8&U 100 Yard IM

Meet: 1:25.89 2012 Ava Lachey

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  8Antonetz, Sloane1 1:28.70

41.41 47.29

UN-OH-OH  8Price, Teagan9 1:40.95

46.60 54.35

UN-OH-OH  7Halpern, Morgan16 1:56.66

51.57 1:05.09

OSSC-OH  7Lawrence, Maren18 1:58.07

57.28 1:00.79

OSSC-OH  7Beavers, Emma19 2:01.47

1:00.30 1:01.17

OSSC-OH  6Sims, Sammy21 2:05.06

58.51 1:06.55

OSSC-OH  8Guagenti, Maggie23 2:12.00

1:02.53 1:09.47

OSSC-OH  7Kacsandi, Jayci24 2:12.73

57.66 1:15.07

OSSC-OH  8Gabriel, Grace--- DQ

56.58 1:04.60

 
#202  Boys 8&U 100 Yard IM

Meet: 1:27.72 2011 Kaleb Brannock

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  8Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer1 1:21.50

38.14 43.36

OSSC-OH  7Rennie, JJ7 1:42.07

47.71 54.36

 
#203  Girls 11-12 200 Meter IM

Meet: 2:37.96 2012 Emma Sampson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Mathews, Janessa3 2:45.69

36.74 43.79 39.3845.78

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia4 2:47.60

35.80 43.24 38.1950.37

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily5 2:48.08

35.91 42.30 37.2852.59

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan8 2:50.60

36.43 46.22 40.6147.34

B - Final

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah16 2:59.23

39.18 44.33 41.6854.04

 
#203  Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Meet: 2:22.53 2011 Maddy Kramer

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan3 2:28.62

32.30 39.18 35.6541.49

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia4 2:29.20

31.76 38.29 33.5045.65

OSSC-OH 12Mathews, Janessa7 2:30.30

32.59 40.76 35.8041.15

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily8 2:31.42

31.68 38.35 34.7346.66

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah18 2:38.65

34.59 38.43 37.6447.99

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie21 2:40.12

36.48 38.78 36.0848.78

OSSC-OH 11Thompson, Emma27 2:44.52

38.51 41.64 38.0546.32

 
#204  Boys 11-12 200 Meter IM

Meet: 2:38.47 2012 Pearson Spychalski

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer7 2:50.71

36.78 43.88 35.3654.69

B - Final

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Lonnie16 3:15.03

40.54 52.00 41.591:00.90

OSSC-OH 11Hauenstein, Bryson19 3:22.96

44.46 50.19 46.261:02.05

 
#204  Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Meet: 2:17.20 2012 Pearson Spychalski

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer6 2:29.00

30.92 37.23 32.5148.34

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Lonnie15 2:51.80

35.91 44.57 37.1854.14

OSSC-OH 11Hauenstein, Bryson20 3:02.89

38.57 44.92 43.4255.98
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#205  Girls 13-14 200 Meter IM

Meet: 2:25.65 2011 Abby Stone

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise8 2:37.88

34.51 40.60 35.9446.83

 
#205  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Meet: 2:10.20 2012 Morgan McCafferty

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise9 2:18.75

30.45 34.83 31.9241.55

OSSC-OH 13Kray, Cate36 2:29.28

31.16 37.99 33.8946.24

OSSC-OH 13Ziliak, Emily67 2:44.35

36.10 41.34 38.6948.22

OSSC-OH 14Carothers, Brooke70 2:45.37

33.54 43.36 37.3151.16

OSSC-OH 13Wheeler, Amber77 2:47.32

36.92 37.94

 
#206  Boys 13-14 200 Meter IM

Meet: 2:21.97 2012 Colin Reardon

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Mathews, Jason6 2:36.27

33.15 42.57 35.9644.59

OSSC-OH 13Liu, Jonathan9 2:39.37

34.19 44.31 1:20.87

B - Final

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua18 2:49.12

35.86 44.88 38.9549.43

 
#206  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Meet: 2:04.03 2012 Colin Reardon

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Mathews, Jason7 2:14.55

28.90 34.47 32.2138.97

OSSC-OH 13Liu, Jonathan9 2:15.58

29.58 35.57 32.3638.07

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua20 2:24.73

30.63 36.78 33.5543.77

OSSC-OH 13McHugh, Jack35 2:43.89

35.05 42.04 36.1850.62

 
#207  Girls 15&O 200 Yard IM

Meet: 2:03.03 2012 Kelly Nelson

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 17Nebraska, Mara23 2:18.70

30.35 35.77 1:12.58

OSSC-OH 17Poling, Erika31 2:21.41

29.67 35.67 33.4342.64

OSSC-OH 15Horan, Carrie33 2:22.18

29.46 38.75 32.4141.56

UN-OH-OH 16Wachtel, Jackie37 2:23.30

29.89 36.98 35.6840.75

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily40 2:23.64

30.09 35.73 32.9844.84

OSSC-OH 17Schmalenberger, Megan51 2:27.77

29.05 37.92 35.8744.93

OSSC-OH 16Gaiss, Alli71 2:38.84

34.13 40.39 38.0246.30

OSSC-OH 15Ziliak, Diana78 2:46.20

35.80 42.35 39.1548.90

 
#207V  Women 200 Meter IM

Meet: 2:18.97 2012 Kelly Nelson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 21Norris, Alex1 2:23.43

31.10 36.97 32.1443.22

OSSC-OH 21Fulcher, Kristyn2 2:24.19

30.85 37.01 33.4342.90

OSSC-OH 20Schmidtke, Aliena3 2:28.65

30.31 39.20 34.3344.81

OSSC-OH 20Davis, Lauren4 2:31.38

32.89 38.01 35.6244.86

OSSC-OH 22Williams, Michelle5 2:31.49

31.52 38.89 34.4346.65

OSSC-OH 19Luchansky, Katy6 2:33.19

32.38 39.93 34.7746.11

OSSC-OH 21Cruzan, Mary7 2:34.82

34.74 37.05 34.5848.45

 
#208  Boys 15&O 200 Meter IM

Meet: 2:07.21 2012 Lincoln Fahrbach

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 17Cook, Hunter2 2:18.33

29.49 36.35 32.4840.01

UN-OH-OH 15Reardon, Colin8 2:24.44

30.68 38.25 30.9144.60

 
#208  Boys 15&O 200 Yard IM

Meet: 1:49.33 2012 Lincoln Fahrbach

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 17Cook, Hunter2 1:58.66

25.73 30.57 27.7034.66

UN-OH-OH 15Reardon, Colin3 2:03.73

27.77 30.52 28.0637.38

OSSC-OH 17Martin, Andrew19 2:09.38

26.07 31.47 31.9939.85

OSSC-OH 15Serafy, Keith23 2:10.12

26.62 33.47 30.1839.85

OSSC-OH 17Douglass, Caleb45 2:53.63

38.88 43.84 1:30.91

 
#208V  Men 200 Meter IM

Meet: 2:07.21 2012 Lincoln Fahrbach

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 19Depietro, Chris1 2:06.44

27.61 31.99 30.1336.71

OSSC-OH 21Mitrovic, Jovan2 2:07.94

28.05 33.22 29.3937.28

OSSC-OH 22Gercsak, Tama3 2:08.09

27.38 35.14 30.1535.42

OSSC-OH 21Trebilcock, Garrett4 2:13.57

27.59 34.82 30.2440.92

OSSC-OH 21Miller, Alex5 2:14.82

28.77 36.03 29.0340.99

OSSC-OH 19Fleagle, Josh6 2:15.65

28.84 36.28 29.2541.28

 
#209  Girls 10&U 50 Meter Breast

Meet: 40.43 2012 Logan Lawhorn

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN-OH-OH 10Reardon, Erin3 43.39

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella5 44.89

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton6 45.38

B - Final

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia12 49.45

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn13 49.97

OSSC-OH 10Sawyer, Molly14 50.07

OSSC-OH  9Prall, MaryKate17 50.64

 
#209  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Breast

Meet: 35.96 2012 Logan Lawhorn

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN-OH-OH 10Reardon, Erin3 38.26

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton6 40.09

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella9 40.94

OSSC-OH 10Sawyer, Molly12 41.69

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn14 41.75

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia15 42.36

OSSC-OH  9Prall, MaryKate21 43.75

OSSC-OH  9Martin, Elizabeth29 44.99

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan32 45.67

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe35 46.02

OSSC-OH  8Antonetz, Sloane37 46.31

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah42 47.89

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Fiona49 48.91

UN-OH-OH  8Price, Teagan55 51.10

OSSC-OH  9Levine, Bizzie66 55.26

OSSC-OH  9Gabriel, Holly79 59.39

OSSC-OH  7Beavers, Emma81 59.76

UN-OH-OH  9Sivilotti, Sofia82 59.78

OSSC-OH  7Lawrence, Maren84 1:01.07

OSSC-OH  6Sims, Sammy90 1:05.36

OSSC-OH  8Guagenti, Maggie91 1:07.13

OSSC-OH  7Kacsandi, Jayci98 1:20.24

 
#210  Boys 10&U 50 Meter Breast

Meet: 42.93 2011 Jack Campbell

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 10Shyu, Michael1 41.25

OSSC-OH  9Kropp, Dylan4 43.31

OSSC-OH  8Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer8 46.52
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B - Final ...   (#210  Boys 10&U 50 Meter Breast)

B - Final

UN-OH-OH 10Halpern, Ethan14 50.24

 
#210  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Breast

Meet: 36.88 2011 Jack Campbell

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Shyu, Michael1 36.29

OSSC-OH  9Kropp, Dylan4 39.10

OSSC-OH  8Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer7 41.30

UN-OH-OH 10Halpern, Ethan14 44.49

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden22 46.55

OSSC-OH  8Soto, Alejandro24 46.80

OSSC-OH  7Rennie, JJ32 49.70

 
#211  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Breast

Meet: 37.34 2011 Kelsey Morgan

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Mathews, Janessa1 36.83

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan2 37.48

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan3 37.60

B - Final

OSSC-OH 12Beavers, Hannah16 43.51

OSSC-OH 12Merryman, Natalie19 43.76

 
#211  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Meet: 32.78 2011 Kelsey Morgan

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Mathews, Janessa1 33.17

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan3 33.89

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan5 34.36

OSSC-OH 12Merryman, Natalie14 36.88

OSSC-OH 12Beavers, Hannah15 37.02

OSSC-OH 12O'Connor, Keelin23 38.35

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah24 38.44

OSSC-OH 11Thompson, Emma29 39.08

OSSC-OH 12Jordan, Olivia37 40.78

OSSC-OH 11Gabriel, Sophie45 42.16

 
#212  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Breast

Meet: 35.13 2012 Will Chan

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 11Ferguson, Charlie7 44.26

B - Final

UN-OH-OH 12Proca, Andrei14 48.49

 
#212  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Meet: 30.37 2012 Will Chan

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Eismann, Jacob1 36.14

OSSC-OH 11Ferguson, Charlie12 40.38

UN-OH-OH 12Proca, Andrei17 42.71

 
#213  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Meet: 1:09.24 2012 Alyssa Haidet

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica25 1:20.34

37.83 42.51

OSSC-OH 13Wheeler, Amber28 1:21.94

38.98 42.96

OSSC-OH 13Ziliak, Emily43 1:30.03

43.20 46.83

 
#214  Boys 13-14 100 Meter Breast

Meet: 1:14.64 2012 Colin Reardon

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Mathews, Jason3 1:15.14

34.58 40.56

OSSC-OH 13Liu, Jonathan4 1:15.69

35.74 39.95

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson6 1:22.37

38.50 43.87

OSSC-OH 13Gutman, Michael8 1:23.30

39.03 44.27

B - Final

OSSC-OH 13Soto, Francisco18 1:28.63

40.45 48.18

 
#214  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Meet: 1:04.47 2011 Grant Carr

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Liu, Jonathan2 1:04.59

30.51 34.08

OSSC-OH 14Mathews, Jason3 1:05.01

30.36 34.65

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson6 1:09.72

32.64 37.08

OSSC-OH 13Gutman, Michael9 1:11.38

33.80 37.58

OSSC-OH 13Soto, Francisco18 1:17.48

35.71 41.77

OSSC-OH 13McHugh, Jack29 1:27.38

40.38 47.00

 
#215  Girls 15&O 100 Meter Breast

Meet: 1:12.88 2012 Catherine Eitel

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN-OH-OH 16Wachtel, Jackie5 1:21.96

38.82 43.14

OSSC-OH 15Horan, Carrie6 1:22.23

39.01 43.22

OSSC-OH 17Nebraska, Mara8 1:22.36

38.97 43.39

 
#215  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Meet: 1:04.91 2012 Alexis Kain

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN-OH-OH 16Wachtel, Jackie5 1:10.05

33.37 36.68

OSSC-OH 15Horan, Carrie8 1:11.42

33.58 37.84

OSSC-OH 17Nebraska, Mara10 1:11.67

33.96 37.71

OSSC-OH 17Brooks, Erin29 1:17.90

36.47 41.43

OSSC-OH 18Thompson, Sally34 1:20.32

38.05 42.27

OSSC-OH 16Gaiss, Alli43 1:25.58

41.07 44.51

 
#215V  Women 100 Meter Breast

Meet: 1:12.88 2012 Catherine Eitel

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 20Davis, Lauren1 1:23.32

40.08 43.24

 
#216  Boys 15&O 100 Meter Breast

Meet: 1:04.49 2012 Nate Cass

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 17Cook, Hunter4 1:13.89

34.29 39.60

B - Final

OSSC-OH 17Dreisbach, Mitch13 1:24.82

38.29 46.53

 
#216  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Meet: 55.48 2012 Nate Cass

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 17Cook, Hunter2 1:02.36

29.45 32.91

OSSC-OH 17Dreisbach, Mitch13 1:11.52

32.96 38.56

OSSC-OH 17Douglass, Caleb22 1:29.39

42.51 46.88

 
#216V  Men 100 Meter Breast

Meet: 1:04.49 2012 Nate Cass

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 19Macdonald, DJ1 1:05.31

30.44 34.87

OSSC-OH 20Dolgov, Dimitry2 1:07.89

31.55 36.34

OSSC-OH 20Zucca, John3 1:08.90

31.95 36.95

OSSC-OH 20Trebilcock, Gavin4 1:09.33

32.12 37.21

OSSC-OH 20Zimmerman, Steven5 1:09.79

32.69 37.10
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#217  Girls 10&U 100 Meter Back

Meet: 1:22.02 2012 Kate Saczawa

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN-OH-OH 10Reardon, Erin6 1:25.65

42.60 43.05

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava7 1:25.94

42.22 43.72

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema10 1:28.36

42.14 46.22

B - Final

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia14 1:31.45

45.06 46.39

OSSC-OH  9Huddleston, Riley19 1:37.74

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Phoebe20 1:38.23

48.11 50.12

 
#217  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Back

Meet: 1:13.16 2012 Kate Saczawa

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema8 1:16.18

36.41 39.77

UN-OH-OH 10Reardon, Erin9 1:16.75

37.87 38.88

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava10 1:17.21

37.74 39.47

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia13 1:20.68

39.02 41.66

OSSC-OH  9Huddleston, Riley18 1:24.40

41.11 43.29

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Phoebe20 1:25.64

41.06 44.58

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe21 1:25.79

41.13 44.66

OSSC-OH 10Beavers, Sarah23 1:27.69

1:27.73

OSSC-OH 10Sawyer, Molly33 1:32.00

44.42 47.58

OSSC-OH  9Gotti, Carlee42 1:33.88

43.84 50.04

OSSC-OH  9Levine, Bizzie52 1:39.84

47.22 52.62

OSSC-OH  8Tew, Greta68 1:57.85

57.62 1:00.23

 
#218  Boys 10&U 100 Meter Back

Meet: 1:23.08 2011 Ben Neff

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will2 1:22.04

40.03 42.01

OSSC-OH 10Shyu, Michael7 1:31.37

45.26 46.11

B - Final

OSSC-OH 10Levine, Andrew17 1:38.06

48.61 49.45

 
#218  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Back

Meet: 1:09.25 2011 Ben Neff

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will2 1:11.73

35.09 36.64

OSSC-OH 10Shyu, Michael9 1:18.43

38.63 39.80

OSSC-OH 10Levine, Andrew20 1:27.12

43.00 44.12

OSSC-OH  8Mayberry, Graham25 1:29.30

42.78 46.52

OSSC-OH  9Kropp, Dylan31 1:34.07

45.33 48.74

OSSC-OH  9Miller, Aidan41 1:50.08

52.62 57.46

 
#219  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Back

Meet: 1:11.12 2012 Emma Sampson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 11Saczawa, Kate1 1:14.42

36.35 38.07

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia4 1:17.84

37.94 39.90

OSSC-OH 12Beavers, Hannah5 1:18.35

37.83 40.52

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan8 1:18.68

38.45 40.23

B - Final

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie13 1:20.72

39.09 41.63

OSSC-OH 12Jordan, Olivia15 1:22.67

39.55 43.12

 
#219  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

Meet: 1:02.61 2012 Emma Sampson

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 11Saczawa, Kate3 1:06.83

32.95 33.88

OSSC-OH 12Beavers, Hannah4 1:07.14

31.66 35.48

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia6 1:08.21

33.17 35.04

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan9 1:08.88

33.69 35.19

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie13 1:11.35

34.50 36.85

OSSC-OH 12Jordan, Olivia18 1:11.90

34.29 37.61

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah24 1:13.67

36.28 37.39

 
#220  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Back

Meet: 1:12.25 2012 Eddie Michael

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas11 1:23.36

39.97 43.39

OSSC-OH 11Hauenstein, Bryson13 1:30.77

OSSC-OH 12McCarthy, Finn14 1:31.00

44.18 46.82

 
#220  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

Meet: 1:02.67 2012 Eddie Michael

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas13 1:17.27

37.33 39.94

OSSC-OH 12McCarthy, Finn16 1:17.89

37.49 40.40

OSSC-OH 11Hauenstein, Bryson17 1:19.64

 
#221  Girls 13-14 200 Meter Back

Meet: 2:24.05 2012 Morgan McCafferty

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise4 2:36.29

36.78 39.20 40.1540.16

B - Final

OSSC-OH 13Kray, Cate16 2:49.27

40.06 43.16 41.7544.30

 
#221  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Back

Meet: 2:04.90 2012 Morgan McCafferty

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise2 2:12.95

31.79 33.62 33.3934.15

OSSC-OH 13Kray, Cate20 2:28.07

35.24 37.36 37.0538.42

 
#222  Boys 13-14 200 Meter Back

Meet: 2:22.10 2012 Seth Cripe

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Saczawa, Jack1 2:19.14

32.66 34.86 35.5236.10

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson7 2:37.78

37.28 39.85 39.6041.05

B - Final

OSSC-OH 13Liu, Jonathan12 2:41.54

37.71 41.39 39.6842.76

 
#222  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Back

Meet: 2:04.40 2012 Austin Beam

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Saczawa, Jack1 2:01.01

28.03 30.88 30.8131.29
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Preliminaries ...   (#222  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Back)

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans8 2:13.97

30.30 33.43 35.0935.15

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson9 2:15.20

32.60 34.77 33.6034.23

OSSC-OH 13Liu, Jonathan12 2:20.27

33.17 34.94 35.6336.53

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew13 2:20.47

33.37 35.83 35.6835.59

 
#223  Girls 15&O 200 Meter Back

Meet: 2:16.42 2012 Emily Creran

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 15Nebraska, Ellie10 2:37.31

36.55 39.20 40.7140.85

B - Final

OSSC-OH 17Brooks, Erin14 2:37.19

36.72 39.23 39.9741.27

OSSC-OH 17Poling, Erika19 2:45.71

39.38 42.17 41.0243.14

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily20 2:49.50

40.10 42.29 43.8243.29

 
#223  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Back

Meet: 2:01.47 2012 Emily Creran

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 15Nebraska, Ellie10 2:14.59

31.63 33.79 34.3634.81

OSSC-OH 17Brooks, Erin15 2:17.00

33.07 34.50 34.7334.70

OSSC-OH 17Poling, Erika17 2:20.28

32.19 35.05 36.7836.26

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily19 2:20.94

33.46 35.87 35.5336.08

OSSC-OH 17Stewart, Ashley37 2:29.41

33.00 36.46 1:19.95

 
#223V  Women 200 Meter Back

Meet: 2:16.42 2012 Emily Creran

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 21Fulcher, Kristyn1 2:22.07

34.12 35.81 35.6436.50

OSSC-OH 21Baird, Kelly Ann2 2:23.17

34.50 35.86 36.4136.40

OSSC-OH 21Cruzan, Mary3 2:25.40

34.41 36.21 37.4637.32

OSSC-OH 18Rabold, Camey4 2:30.24

34.93 38.00 37.9639.35

OSSC-OH 20Davis, Lauren5 2:31.08

34.98 38.31 38.5139.28

OSSC-OH 18Craft, Sara6 2:36.49

37.49 39.10 39.3840.52

 
#224  Boys 15&O 200 Meter Back

Meet: 2:03.04 2012 Rowan Williams

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN-OH-OH 15Reardon, Colin5 2:25.62

34.23 38.18 35.3837.83

 
#224  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Back

Meet: 1:48.41 2012 Rowan Williams

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN-OH-OH 15Reardon, Colin5 2:02.59

30.51 30.65 30.9930.44

OSSC-OH 18Cordek, Eddy12 2:10.67

30.21 33.06 33.4133.99

 
#224V  Men 200 Meter Back

Meet: 2:03.04 2012 Rowan Williams

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 20McDonald, Connor1 2:02.70

29.04 31.06 30.5432.06

OSSC-OH 19Lyon, Peter2 2:11.44

31.29 33.34 33.2833.53

OSSC-OH 20Pecze, Dominic3 2:11.56

31.36 33.29 33.4433.47

OSSC-OH 21Gallagher, Michael4 2:14.58

30.89 33.97 34.7734.95

OSSC-OH 20Williams, Rowan5 2:14.88

30.07 33.69 35.7935.33

 
#225  Girls 10&U 50 Meter Fly

Meet: 34.63 2012 Jordan Aurnou-Rhees

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema1 36.42

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava8 39.45

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn9 39.59

B - Final

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton12 39.32

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah17 41.78

 
#225  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Fly

Meet: 31.10 2012 Jordan Aurnou-Rhees

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema1 32.65

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn7 34.56

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava9 34.93

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton11 35.00

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah15 36.02

OSSC-OH  9Prall, MaryKate22 J36.79

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella26 37.98

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan31 39.41

OSSC-OH  9Huddleston, Riley36 40.01

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Phoebe37 41.07

OSSC-OH 10Sawyer, Molly40 41.64

OSSC-OH 10Beavers, Sarah47 45.09

OSSC-OH  9Gotti, Carlee53 46.54

OSSC-OH  8Antonetz, Sloane56 47.72

UN-OH-OH  8Price, Teagan59 48.77

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Fiona60 49.25

OSSC-OH  9Gabriel, Holly71 57.22

OSSC-OH  7Lawrence, Maren75 1:00.23

OSSC-OH  7Kacsandi, Jayci78 1:01.85

UN-OH-OH  7Halpern, Morgan80 1:03.82

OSSC-OH  7Beavers, Emma82 1:09.50

 
#225S  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Fly Swim-off

Meet: 31.10 2012 Jordan Aurnou-Rhees

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

OSSC-OH  9Prall, MaryKate2 35.53

 
#226  Boys 10&U 50 Meter Fly

Meet: 35.76 2011 Jake Foster

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will2 37.08

OSSC-OH 10Shyu, Michael3 38.84

OSSC-OH  8Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer9 42.15

B - Final

OSSC-OH  8Mayberry, Graham11 40.35

OSSC-OH  9Kropp, Dylan13 42.83

UN-OH-OH 10Halpern, Ethan17 45.63

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden19 46.51

 
#226  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Fly

Meet: 31.68 2011 Ben Neff

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will2 33.01

OSSC-OH 10Shyu, Michael4 34.20

OSSC-OH  8Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer8 36.73

OSSC-OH  8Mayberry, Graham12 38.19

OSSC-OH  9Kropp, Dylan16 38.72

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden17 39.70

UN-OH-OH 10Halpern, Ethan20 40.99

OSSC-OH 10Levine, Andrew27 43.02

OSSC-OH  8Soto, Alejandro30 46.14

OSSC-OH  7Rennie, JJ36 50.11

OSSC-OH  9Miller, Aidan--- DQ

 
#227  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Fly

Meet: 31.23 2011 Miranda Donley

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Beavers, Hannah2 33.00

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily5 33.95

B - Final

OSSC-OH 12Merryman, Natalie14 35.20

OSSC-OH 11Saczawa, Kate17 35.35
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#227  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Meet: 28.12 2011 Miranda Donley

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Beavers, Hannah2 28.92

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily8 30.72

OSSC-OH 12Merryman, Natalie11 31.16

OSSC-OH 11Saczawa, Kate17 31.58

OSSC-OH 12Holden, Jaimie22 32.33

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie39 34.93

OSSC-OH 11Thompson, Emma54 36.99

OSSC-OH 11Gabriel, Sophie65 40.41

 
#228  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Fly

Meet: 31.00 2012 Will Chan

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer8 34.56

B - Final

OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas16 39.06

OSSC-OH 11Hauenstein, Bryson17 40.32

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Lonnie18 40.81

 
#228  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Meet: 27.35 2012 Will Chan

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer6 30.60

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Lonnie13 34.00

OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas16 34.73

OSSC-OH 11Hauenstein, Bryson19 35.71

UN-OH-OH 12Proca, Andrei23 37.29

OSSC-OH 12McCarthy, Finn25 37.62

OSSC-OH 11Ferguson, Charlie26 38.02

 
#229  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Meet: 1:01.33 2011 Marissa DelGado

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Carothers, Brooke42 1:13.72

33.19 40.53

OSSC-OH 13Ziliak, Emily52 1:18.99

36.59 42.40

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica55 1:21.45

 
#230  Boys 13-14 100 Meter Fly

Meet: 1:04.59 2012 Jeremy Burbrink

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Saczawa, Jack2 1:04.90

28.43 36.47

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel3 1:06.78

31.44 35.34

OSSC-OH 13Gutman, Michael4 1:08.56

31.34 37.22

B - Final

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin15 1:14.87

34.91 39.96

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua18 1:17.02

35.81 41.21

 
#230  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Meet: 57.50 2012 Austin Beam

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Saczawa, Jack2 56.82

26.22 30.60

OSSC-OH 13Gutman, Michael5 1:00.58

27.99 32.59

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel6 1:01.08

28.31 32.77

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans17 1:03.59

28.56 35.03

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew18 1:03.85

29.90 33.95

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin19 1:05.54

30.76 34.78

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua20 1:05.82

31.12 34.70

 
#231  Girls 15&O 100 Meter Fly

Meet: 1:00.69 2012 Shannon Draves

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 17Schmalenberger, Megan14 1:10.55

33.20 37.35

OSSC-OH 15Horan, Carrie20 1:13.15

33.53 39.62

 
#231  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Meet: 55.26 2012 Kelly Nelson

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 17Schmalenberger, Megan17 1:03.13

29.51 33.62

OSSC-OH 15Horan, Carrie19 1:03.35

29.72 33.63

OSSC-OH 18Thompson, Sally26 1:04.59

30.21 34.38

UN-OH-OH 16Wachtel, Jackie30 1:05.07

30.17 34.90

OSSC-OH 15Nebraska, Ellie32 1:05.32

30.49 34.83

OSSC-OH 16Gaiss, Alli48 1:13.53

34.19 39.34

OSSC-OH 15Ziliak, Diana50 1:18.00

35.77 42.23

 
#231V  Women 100 Meter Fly

Meet: 1:00.69 2012 Shannon Draves

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 21Norris, Alex1 1:04.86

30.76 34.10

OSSC-OH 20Schmidtke, Aliena2 1:05.01

30.41 34.60

OSSC-OH 20Hammerberg, Kayla3 1:09.24

31.64 37.60

OSSC-OH 19Luchansky, Katy4 1:09.90

32.60 37.30

OSSC-OH 18Dona, Reanna5 1:09.95

32.17 37.78

 
#232  Boys 15&O 100 Meter Fly

Meet: 55.66 2012 Tamas Gercsak

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 17Cook, Hunter4 1:02.19

28.99 33.20

B - Final

OSSC-OH 15Long, Tyler16 1:08.59

32.22 36.37

 
#232  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Meet: 49.78 2012 Zach Birnbrich

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 17Martin, Andrew3 53.33

24.72 28.61

OSSC-OH 17Cook, Hunter5 54.85

25.68 29.17

OSSC-OH 15Long, Tyler21 59.35

27.83 31.52

OSSC-OH 15Hamilton, Ian26 1:01.43

28.65 32.78

OSSC-OH 18Kay, Jared29 1:03.47

28.65 34.82

OSSC-OH 17Dreisbach, Mitch31 1:04.18

28.27 35.91

 
#232V  Men 100 Meter Fly

Meet: 55.66 2012 Tamas Gercsak

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 22Gercsak, Tama1 56.66

26.41 30.25

OSSC-OH 21Trebilcock, Garrett2 57.72

27.69 30.03

OSSC-OH 19Depietro, Chris3 58.07

27.56 30.51

OSSC-OH 19Lyon, Peter4 58.25

27.66 30.59

OSSC-OH 20Biskup, Robert5 58.43

26.97 31.46

OSSC-OH 21Gallagher, Michael6 59.80

28.13 31.67

OSSC-OH 20Trebilcock, Gavin7 1:00.99

28.77 32.22

OSSC-OH 19Decker, Sam8 1:03.22

28.43 34.79
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#233  Girls 10&U 100 Meter Free

Meet: 1:11.58 2012 Jordan Aurnou-Rhees

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN-OH-OH 10Reardon, Erin5 1:14.16

35.36 38.80

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema10 1:20.19

36.80 43.39

B - Final

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava11 1:17.03

37.18 39.85

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella14 1:19.23

37.47 41.76

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton16 1:20.99

39.03 41.96

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia19 1:22.02

39.03 42.99

 
#233  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Free

Meet: 1:03.74 2012 Jordan Aurnou-Rhees

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN-OH-OH 10Reardon, Erin5 1:06.17

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema8 1:07.98

31.42 36.56

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava14 1:09.73

33.54 36.19

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella16 1:11.60

33.97 37.63

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia17 1:12.15

33.84 38.31

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton18 1:12.45

35.40 37.05

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn25 1:15.00

34.84 40.16

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah26 1:15.03

36.38 38.65

OSSC-OH  9Prall, MaryKate27 1:15.40

36.08 39.32

OSSC-OH  9Huddleston, Riley34 1:16.96

37.20 39.76

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan39 1:18.21

15.26 1:02.95

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Phoebe41 1:19.54

37.80 41.74

OSSC-OH 10Beavers, Sarah54 1:25.01

40.28 44.73

OSSC-OH  9Martin, Elizabeth61 1:28.77

40.67 48.10

OSSC-OH  9Gotti, Carlee62 1:29.06

42.05 47.01

OSSC-OH  9Levine, Bizzie74 1:34.30

43.51 50.79

OSSC-OH  9Gabriel, Holly79 1:38.85

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Fiona80 1:39.68

46.04 53.64

OSSC-OH  8Gabriel, Grace82 1:40.61

UN-OH-OH  9Sivilotti, Sofia91 2:09.35

1:01.45 1:07.90

 
#234  Boys 10&U 100 Meter Free

Meet: 1:13.54 2011 Jake Foster

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will2 1:12.43

34.36 38.07

B - Final

OSSC-OH  8Mayberry, Graham13 1:22.41

40.14 42.27

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden16 1:24.75

39.84 44.91

 
#234  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Free

Meet: 1:06.06 2011 Jacob Eismann

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will3 1:03.79

30.81 32.98

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden13 1:13.14

34.25 38.89

OSSC-OH  8Mayberry, Graham17 1:14.25

35.25 39.00

OSSC-OH 10Levine, Andrew22 1:17.40

36.19 41.21

UN-OH-OH 10Halpern, Ethan24 1:17.89

36.65 41.24

OSSC-OH  9Miller, Aidan53 1:56.57

 
#235  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Free

Meet: 1:03.86 2012 Emma Sampson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan5 1:07.58

32.44 35.14

OSSC-OH 12Merryman, Natalie6 1:08.69

32.29 36.40

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia8 1:11.06

33.71 37.35

B - Final

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily13 1:09.54

33.74 35.80

OSSC-OH 11Saczawa, Kate16 1:11.14

33.90 37.24

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan17 1:11.28

34.31 36.97

 
#235  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Meet: 56.79 2012 Emma Sampson

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan4 59.52

28.34 31.18

OSSC-OH 12Merryman, Natalie6 1:00.52

28.61 31.91

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia7 1:00.94

28.94 32.00

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan13 1:02.03

29.55 32.48

OSSC-OH 11Saczawa, Kate14 1:02.26

29.95 32.31

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily16 1:03.12

30.00 33.12

OSSC-OH 12Mathews, Janessa25 1:03.99

30.54 33.45

OSSC-OH 12O'Connor, Keelin30 1:04.39

31.41 32.98

OSSC-OH 12Jordan, Olivia34 1:04.90

31.31 33.59

OSSC-OH 11Gabriel, Sophie68 1:13.42

35.19 38.23

 
#236  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Free

Meet: 1:01.09 2011 Grant House

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer7 1:10.25

33.41 36.84

B - Final

UN-OH-OH 12Proca, Andrei19 1:19.23

37.46 41.77

 
#236  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Meet: 54.62 2011 Grant House

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer6 59.75

28.92 30.83

UN-OH-OH 12Proca, Andrei19 1:09.21

33.67 35.54

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Lonnie24 1:10.19

33.83 36.36

OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas27 1:10.60

32.80 37.80

OSSC-OH 12McCarthy, Finn30 1:11.88

33.48 38.40

 
#237  Girls 13-14 100 Meter Free

Meet: 1:01.03 2011 Abby Stone

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise13 1:06.65

32.18 34.47

 
#237  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

Meet: 53.97 2011 Abby Stone

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise12 58.81

28.45 30.36

OSSC-OH 14Carothers, Brooke40 1:03.76

30.66 33.10
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Preliminaries ...   (#237  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free)

OSSC-OH 13Wheeler, Amber59 1:06.97

6.92 1:00.05

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica66 1:08.88

32.75 36.13

 
#238  Boys 13-14 100 Meter Free

Meet: 58.83 2012 Elias Bell

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Saczawa, Jack3 59.52

28.28 31.24

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson4 59.99

28.74 31.25

B - Final

OSSC-OH 13Gutman, Michael12 1:02.90

30.47 32.43

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel14 1:03.59

31.01 32.58

OSSC-OH 14Mathews, Jason17 1:04.89

30.28 34.61

 
#238  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

Meet: 52.02 2012 Elias Bell

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Saczawa, Jack3 51.62

24.42 27.20

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson6 53.73

25.67 28.06

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans8 54.77

25.48 29.29

OSSC-OH 14Mathews, Jason13 56.01

26.76 29.25

OSSC-OH 13Gutman, Michael17 56.37

26.56 29.81

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel20 56.58

27.20 29.38

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew25 58.17

28.38 29.79

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua26 58.21

28.27 29.94

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin27 58.49

28.61 29.88

OSSC-OH 13Soto, Francisco37 1:01.72

28.62 33.10

OSSC-OH 13McHugh, Jack40 1:02.81

29.41 33.40

 
#239  Girls 15&O 100 Meter Free

Meet: 56.63 2012 Samantha Cheverton

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 15Nebraska, Ellie6 1:02.80

30.38 32.42

B - Final

OSSC-OH 18Thompson, Sally13 1:03.58

30.34 33.24

OSSC-OH 17Schmalenberger, Megan14 1:04.14

31.01 33.13

OSSC-OH 17Poling, Erika17 1:04.90

30.73 34.17

OSSC-OH 17Nebraska, Mara18 1:05.10

31.72 33.38

 
#239  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Free

Meet: 50.86 2011 Phoebe Carter

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 15Nebraska, Ellie7 55.75

26.75 29.00

OSSC-OH 18Thompson, Sally12 56.25

26.72 29.53

OSSC-OH 17Schmalenberger, Megan18 56.77

27.19 29.58

OSSC-OH 17Poling, Erika19 56.82

27.24 29.58

OSSC-OH 17Nebraska, Mara20 57.05

27.52 29.53

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily29 58.37

27.89 30.48

OSSC-OH 17Stewart, Ashley43 59.98

28.09 31.89

OSSC-OH 15Ziliak, Diana73 1:11.49

33.89 37.60

 
#239V  Women 100 Meter Free

Meet: 56.63 2012 Samantha Cheverton

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 24Cheverton, Sam1 56.32

27.53 28.79

OSSC-OH 22Williams, Michelle2 57.95

28.01 29.94

OSSC-OH 21Norris, Alex3 59.02

28.77 30.25

OSSC-OH 19Luchansky, Katy4 1:01.46

29.74 31.72

OSSC-OH 18Rabold, Camey5 1:02.20

30.33 31.87

OSSC-OH 20Hammerberg, Kayla6 1:02.24

29.57 32.67

OSSC-OH 18Dona, Reanna7 1:02.81

30.15 32.66

OSSC-OH 20Lynch, Makena8 1:03.15

30.13 33.02

OSSC-OH 18Craft, Sara9 1:03.36

30.65 32.71

 
#240  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Free

Meet: 43.66 2012 Jason Schnur

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 17Martin, Andrew4 48.90

23.27 25.63

OSSC-OH 18Cordek, Eddy12 51.01

24.94 26.07

UN-OH-OH 15Reardon, Colin29 53.13

25.95 27.18

OSSC-OH 18Kay, Jared33 54.08

25.42 28.66

OSSC-OH 15Long, Tyler36 54.42

26.06 28.36

OSSC-OH 15Hamilton, Ian37 54.66

26.13 28.53

OSSC-OH 15Serafy, Keith39 55.47

25.92 29.55

OSSC-OH 17Dreisbach, Mitch42 56.17

26.17 30.00

OSSC-OH 17Douglass, Caleb52 1:10.79

33.95 36.84

 
#240V  Men 100 Meter Free

Meet: 51.93 2012 Michael Meldon

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 20Disalle, Michael1 51.70

24.71 26.99

OSSC-OH 19Fleagle, Josh2 52.41

25.37 27.04

OSSC-OH 20Zimmerman, Steven3 53.87

26.00 27.87

OSSC-OH 21Mitrovic, Jovan4 53.99

26.67 27.32

OSSC-OH 19DiSalle, Dan5 55.00

26.17 28.83

OSSC-OH 19Callahan, Keeler6 55.13

26.48 28.65

OSSC-OH 19Decker, Sam7 55.30

25.98 29.32

OSSC-OH 20Monahan, Sean8 55.43

26.90 28.53

OSSC-OH 20Osterhage, Alex9 55.52

26.42 29.10

 
#301  Girls 8&U 100 Yard Free

Meet: 1:14.74 2012 Ava Lachey

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  8Antonetz, Sloane1 1:16.17

36.55 39.62

UN-OH-OH  8Price, Teagan9 1:27.19

41.28 45.91

OSSC-OH  7Arledge, Lauren22 1:42.54

48.24 54.30

OSSC-OH  7Beavers, Emma24 1:44.36

48.41 55.95
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(#301  Girls 8&U 100 Yard Free)

UN-OH-OH  7Halpern, Morgan26 1:46.68

47.73 58.95

OSSC-OH  7Lawrence, Maren29 1:47.57

49.20 58.37

OSSC-OH  7Kacsandi, Jayci31 1:50.22

51.21 59.01

OSSC-OH  8Guagenti, Maggie32 1:52.03

50.31 1:01.72

 
#302  Boys 8&U 100 Yard Free

Meet: 1:10.56 2011 Fletcher Holquist

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH  8Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer1 1:08.92

32.63 36.29

OSSC-OH  8Soto, Alejandro7 1:29.72

39.23 50.49

 
#303  Girls 11-12 200 Meter Free

Meet: 2:20.66 2012 Emma Sampson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan5 2:28.81

33.94 37.91 37.8639.10

OSSC-OH 11Saczawa, Kate6 2:28.88

34.68 37.95 36.4539.80

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan9 2:30.82

33.76 37.66 39.8639.54

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily10 2:32.32

34.64 38.02 38.3341.33

 
#303  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Meet: 2:06.07 2012 Emma Sampson

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan4 2:10.50

30.14 33.01 33.3534.00

OSSC-OH 11Saczawa, Kate6 2:12.51

31.36 33.61 32.9934.55

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan9 2:14.33

30.47 34.10 34.4035.36

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily10 2:14.47

30.43 34.66 34.3035.08

OSSC-OH 11Thompson, Emma33 2:28.73

35.09 37.90 37.4238.32

OSSC-OH 12Holden, Jaimie40 2:32.74

32.07 37.54 42.3440.79

 
#304  Boys 11-12 200 Meter Free

Meet: 2:12.87 2011 Grant House

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer8 2:32.50

34.93 38.72 38.7240.13

 
#304  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Meet: 1:57.85 2011 Grant House

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Eismann, Jacob*7 2:11.12

30.04 34.23 32.2634.59

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer*7 2:11.12

30.01 32.02

36.11

 
#305  Girls 13-14 200 Meter Free

Meet: 2:15.34 2011 Emily Meckstroth

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise5 2:23.01

33.48 36.17 36.0637.30

 
#305  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

Meet: 1:59.35 2011 Emily Meckstroth

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise8 2:04.95

28.78 31.77 31.8832.52

OSSC-OH 14Carothers, Brooke54 2:21.55

31.34 35.27 37.4137.53

OSSC-OH 13Wheeler, Amber71 2:28.87

33.07 37.72 38.5139.57

 
#306  Boys 13-14 200 Meter Free

Meet: 2:06.73 2012 Seth Cripe

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Saczawa, Jack2 2:11.90

29.26 32.83 35.2034.61

B - Final

OSSC-OH 14Mathews, Jason15 2:23.16

32.00 36.85 36.0338.28

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua20 2:27.73

34.64 37.80 36.9538.34

 
#306  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

Meet: 1:53.63 2012 Seth Cripe

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Saczawa, Jack2 1:53.10

26.06 28.85 28.6729.52

OSSC-OH 14Mathews, Jason16 2:05.07

27.87 31.62 31.9333.65

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua21 2:07.25

30.78 32.32 31.8232.33

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin32 2:12.83

29.59 34.42 33.8534.97

OSSC-OH 13McHugh, Jack42 2:25.80

32.58 38.26 36.2738.69

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans--- DQ

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew--- DQ

 
#307  Girls 15&O 200 Meter Free

Meet: 1:59.39 2012 Samantha Cheverton

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 15Nebraska, Ellie6 2:18.56

31.22 34.39 36.3536.60

B - Final

OSSC-OH 17Nebraska, Mara16 2:24.05

33.47 36.51 37.0836.99

OSSC-OH 17Schmalenberger, Megan17 2:24.34

33.17 37.46 36.5437.17

OSSC-OH 17Poling, Erika18 2:24.46

32.85 37.51 36.0338.07

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily20 2:28.67

33.84 36.82 39.0338.98

 
#307  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Free

Meet: 1:52.04 2012 Samantha Cheverton

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 15Nebraska, Ellie7 2:01.95

27.71 30.77 31.5331.94

OSSC-OH 17Nebraska, Mara17 2:04.58

29.25 31.47 32.2331.63

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily18 2:05.27

29.03 31.65 32.3232.27

OSSC-OH 17Poling, Erika20 2:05.40

28.60 31.51 32.4732.82

OSSC-OH 17Schmalenberger, Megan21 2:05.73

28.56 31.19 32.7133.27

OSSC-OH 15Newman, Abbey40 2:11.62

30.81 33.97 32.8234.02

OSSC-OH 15Horan, Carrie43 2:12.58

31.18 34.05 33.1034.25

OSSC-OH 15Hoover, Grace45 2:12.70

30.76 34.36 32.9134.67

OSSC-OH 15Margello, Alicia55 2:14.60

30.80 33.82 34.6535.33

OSSC-OH 15Ziliak, Diana65 2:32.14

35.04 39.60 37.8139.69

 
#308  Boys 15&O 200 Meter Free

Meet: 1:54.36 2012 Rowan Williams

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 17Kabelka, Franz1 2:02.01

29.73 30.62 30.5231.14

OSSC-OH 17Cook, Hunter4 2:04.78

28.86 31.53 32.3532.04

B - Final

OSSC-OH 15Long, Tyler18 2:18.71

31.94 35.36 34.0037.41
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#308  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Free

Meet: 1:39.23 2012 Andrew Slater

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 17Cook, Hunter1 1:47.18

25.12 26.55 27.9427.57

OSSC-OH 17Kabelka, Franz4 1:48.44

26.07 27.83 27.0527.49

OSSC-OH 17Martin, Andrew20 1:57.62

26.11 29.47 31.3530.69

OSSC-OH 15Long, Tyler21 1:57.96

27.00 29.83 30.2130.92

OSSC-OH 17Lambert, Reeve33 2:07.26

28.32 31.67 32.9734.30

OSSC-OH 16Stratman, Hayden37 2:33.99

32.32 38.53 42.0141.13

 
#308V  Men 200 Meter Free

Meet: 1:54.36 2012 Rowan Williams

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 21Miller, Alex1 1:53.35

26.85 28.30 29.2029.00

OSSC-OH 21Mitrovic, Jovan2 1:55.08

27.19 29.00 29.4429.45

OSSC-OH 19Fleagle, Josh3 1:58.36

27.53 30.62 28.7731.44

OSSC-OH 20Monahan, Sean4 1:59.84

27.69 30.61 30.3431.20

OSSC-OH 20Betts, Ian5 1:59.99

28.72 29.89 30.7330.65

OSSC-OH 20Williams, Rowan6 2:00.58

27.64 30.91 30.7831.25

OSSC-OH 20Osterhage, Alex7 2:00.77

28.03 30.03 31.3131.40

OSSC-OH 19Callahan, Keeler8 2:01.32

28.84 30.94 30.6730.87

 
#309  Girls 10&U 100 Meter Breast

Meet: 1:28.77 2011 Janessa Mathews

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN-OH-OH 10Reardon, Erin4 1:32.28

43.17 49.11

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella8 1:39.36

47.47 51.89

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton9 1:39.78

47.63 52.15

B - Final

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava13 1:44.13

48.74 55.39

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia16 1:47.52

51.78 55.74

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn17 1:47.60

50.54 57.06

OSSC-OH  9Poorbaugh, Amanda18 1:49.52

51.14 58.38

OSSC-OH  9Prall, MaryKate20 1:51.44

53.66 57.78

 
#309  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Breast

Meet: 1:18.54 2012 Logan Lawhorn

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN-OH-OH 10Reardon, Erin2 1:20.07

38.68 41.39

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton7 1:27.22

41.10 46.12

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella8 1:28.02

41.58 46.44

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava11 1:30.55

42.75 47.80

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia16 1:33.18

44.17 49.01

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn17 1:33.83

44.25 49.58

OSSC-OH  9Poorbaugh, Amanda18 1:33.89

43.15 50.74

OSSC-OH  9Prall, MaryKate20 1:35.41

44.91 50.50

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan30 1:39.72

47.05 52.67

OSSC-OH  9Jones, Bella45 1:44.77

48.08 56.69

OSSC-OH  9Arledge, CJ49 1:47.06

50.93 56.13

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Fiona50 1:48.14

50.10 58.04

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah51 1:49.78

52.09 57.69

OSSC-OH  9Levine, Bizzie61 1:54.03

55.17 58.86

OSSC-OH  9Khelashvili, Maya62 1:55.66

53.30 1:02.36

OSSC-OH  9Gabriel, Holly72 2:13.24

1:02.75 1:10.49

 
#310  Boys 10&U 100 Meter Breast

Meet: 1:34.94 2011 Carson Foster

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 10Shyu, Michael1 1:29.66

42.14 47.52

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will4 1:34.28

45.00 49.28

B - Final

UN-OH-OH 10Halpern, Ethan11 1:49.02

52.46 56.56

OSSC-OH 10Hoover, Evan15 1:54.46

54.15 1:00.31

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden19 2:03.03

55.88 1:07.15

 
#310  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Breast

Meet: 1:23.69 2012 Michael Shyu

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Shyu, Michael1 1:19.38

37.52 41.86

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will4 1:24.71

40.44 44.27

UN-OH-OH 10Halpern, Ethan11 1:36.39

46.13 50.26

OSSC-OH 10Hoover, Evan19 1:42.28

48.93 53.35

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden20 1:43.46

47.18 56.28

OSSC-OH 10Levine, Andrew24 1:46.41

50.28 56.13

OSSC-OH  8Soto, Alejandro25 1:46.88

49.24 57.64

OSSC-OH  7Rennie, JJ32 1:53.23

53.38 59.85

 
#311  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Breast

Meet: 1:21.96 2011 Maddy Kramer

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Mathews, Janessa1 1:18.67

36.76 41.91

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan2 1:21.95

38.06 43.89

B - Final

OSSC-OH 11Poorbaugh, Grace15 1:34.31

42.44 51.87

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah20 1:35.81

46.01 49.80

 
#311  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Meet: 1:12.94 2012 Julia St. John

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Mathews, Janessa1 1:09.25

32.51 36.74

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan2 1:13.53

34.06 39.47

OSSC-OH 11Poorbaugh, Grace11 1:19.71

37.70 42.01

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah21 1:24.39

39.96 44.43

OSSC-OH 11Thompson, Emma25 1:25.34

39.85 45.49

OSSC-OH 12Holden, Jaimie26 1:25.97

38.96 47.01

OSSC-OH 11Gabriel, Sophie35 1:28.41

43.15 45.26



McCorkle Aquatic Pavilion - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 6:16 PM  6/20/2013  Page 12

2013 OH OSSC Spring into Summer Splash - 5/31/2013 to 6/2/2013

Results
 
#312  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Breast

Meet: 1:19.13 2012 Will Chan

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Eismann, Jacob5 1:36.19

44.65 51.54

B - Final

UN-OH-OH 12Proca, Andrei12 1:42.88

48.14 54.74

 
#312  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Meet: 1:11.31 2012 Will Chan

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Eismann, Jacob3 1:21.29

37.68 43.61

UN-OH-OH 12Proca, Andrei12 1:33.42

43.43 49.99

OSSC-OH 11Ferguson, Charlie--- DQ

39.81 44.29

 
#313  Girls 13-14 200 Meter Breast

Meet: 2:50.69 2012 Alyssa Haidet

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica20 3:24.70

45.59 51.58 52.9954.54

 
#313  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Meet: 2:30.66 2012 Alyssa Haidet

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica21 2:56.77

38.49 45.87 45.8046.61

OSSC-OH 13Wheeler, Amber26 3:01.45

41.24 46.06 46.6347.52

 
#314  Boys 13-14 200 Meter Breast

Meet: 2:41.96 2012 Jesse Drake

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Mathews, Jason2 2:45.68

35.27 41.43 44.3144.67

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson6 3:00.35

40.67 46.02 46.1247.54

B - Final

OSSC-OH 13Soto, Francisco16 3:21.66

43.27 50.63 54.4253.34

 
#314  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Meet: 2:20.80 2012 Colin Reardon

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Mathews, Jason2 2:25.74

31.61 38.03 37.3738.73

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson6 2:34.04

34.79 38.91 39.4540.89

OSSC-OH 13Soto, Francisco17 2:51.02

37.35 42.94 45.4845.25

 
#315  Girls 15&O 200 Meter Breast

Meet: 2:39.23 2012 Jackie Brousseau

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 17Nebraska, Mara3 2:56.70

41.10 44.89 45.3745.34

OSSC-OH 15Horan, Carrie8 3:04.23

42.23 47.10 46.5748.33

 
#315  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Breast

Meet: 2:23.74 2011 Olivia Shon

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 17Nebraska, Mara4 2:34.50

36.07 39.82 38.8039.81

OSSC-OH 15Horan, Carrie11 2:41.36

36.92 41.35 41.3441.75

OSSC-OH 15Hoover, Grace20 2:55.97

38.60 45.05 45.3646.96

 
#316  Boys 15&O 200 Meter Breast

Meet: 2:30.27 2012 John Zucca

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN-OH-OH 15Reardon, Colin4 2:47.95

37.60 43.08 43.5143.76

OSSC-OH 15Jordan, Logan7 3:00.06

41.05 46.04 45.8347.14

OSSC-OH 15Serafy, Keith8 3:00.22

40.03 45.19 47.6247.38

B - Final

OSSC-OH 17Douglass, Caleb11 3:36.31

47.79 55.81 56.8955.82

 
#316  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Breast

Meet: 2:04.36 2012 Jared Kauffman

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN-OH-OH 15Reardon, Colin5 2:26.96

33.21 37.45 38.1238.18

OSSC-OH 15Serafy, Keith6 2:27.22

33.28 37.43 38.2738.24

OSSC-OH 15Jordan, Logan8 2:37.93

34.99 40.25 41.0041.69

OSSC-OH 17Douglass, Caleb11 3:06.35

40.58 46.24 50.2349.30

 
#316V  Men 200 Meter Breast

Meet: 2:30.27 2012 John Zucca

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 19Macdonald, DJ1 2:24.94

32.74 37.24 36.9538.01

OSSC-OH 20Dolgov, Dimitry2 2:25.04

32.73 37.66 37.1437.51

OSSC-OH 20Zucca, John3 2:31.27

33.23 38.17 39.5840.29

 
#317  Girls 10&U 50 Meter Back

Meet: 37.07 2012 Kate Saczawa

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN-OH-OH 10Reardon, Erin7 40.29

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema8 40.65

B - Final

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava11 40.24

OSSC-OH  9Poorbaugh, Amanda14 41.55

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe15 42.32

OSSC-OH  9Prall, MaryKate17 43.02

 
#317  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Back

Meet: 33.00 2012 Kate Saczawa

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema5 34.62

UN-OH-OH 10Reardon, Erin6 35.05

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava11 36.09

OSSC-OH  9Poorbaugh, Amanda12 36.54

OSSC-OH  9Prall, MaryKate17 37.57

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe18 37.79

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn22 38.47

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia24 38.53

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella28 39.40

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Phoebe37 40.70

OSSC-OH 10Beavers, Sarah*39 40.74

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan*39 40.74

OSSC-OH  8Antonetz, Sloane43 40.90

OSSC-OH  9Jones, Bella50 41.71

OSSC-OH  9Gotti, Carlee52 42.13

OSSC-OH  9Khelashvili, Maya87 47.63

OSSC-OH  9Arledge, CJ88 47.86

OSSC-OH  9Gabriel, Holly89 48.00

OSSC-OH  9Levine, Bizzie91 48.13

UN-OH-OH  8Price, Teagan92 48.16

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Fiona105 50.93

OSSC-OH  7Beavers, Emma108 52.68

UN-OH-OH  7Halpern, Morgan112 54.24

OSSC-OH  8Tew, Greta116 55.39

OSSC-OH  7Arledge, Lauren117 55.47

OSSC-OH  8Gabriel, Grace120 56.12

UN-OH-OH  9Sivilotti, Sofia121 56.21

OSSC-OH  6Sims, Sammy122 56.32

OSSC-OH  7Kacsandi, Jayci124 56.86

OSSC-OH  7Lawrence, Maren128 59.48

 
#318  Boys 10&U 50 Meter Back

Meet: 35.97 2011 Ben Neff

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will3 38.93

OSSC-OH 10Hosler, Christian7 41.20

OSSC-OH 10Shyu, Michael10 41.44
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Results
B - Final ...   (#318  Boys 10&U 50 Meter Back)

B - Final

OSSC-OH  8Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer12 42.20

 
#318  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Back

Meet: 32.00 2011 Ben Neff

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will3 34.20

OSSC-OH 10Shyu, Michael8 35.85

OSSC-OH 10Hosler, Christian9 36.20

OSSC-OH  8Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer14 38.54

UN-OH-OH 10Halpern, Ethan23 39.97

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden24 40.49

OSSC-OH 10Levine, Andrew32 41.53

OSSC-OH  9Kropp, Dylan41 43.41

OSSC-OH  7Rennie, JJ52 46.80

OSSC-OH 10Hoover, Robert57 47.67

OSSC-OH 10Hoover, Evan60 48.97

OSSC-OH  9Miller, Aidan61 49.19

OSSC-OH  8Hauenstein, Gryffin72 53.12

OSSC-OH  7Jones, Quinn81 58.16

UN-OH-OH  5Anton, Eddie--- DQ

OSSC-OH  8Mayberry, Graham--- DQ

 
#319  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Back

Meet: 33.55 2012 Emma Sampson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Merryman, Natalie2 34.86

OSSC-OH 11Saczawa, Kate3 35.04

OSSC-OH 12Beavers, Hannah5 36.34

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan6 36.70

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia9 37.09

B - Final

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie12 37.37

OSSC-OH 12Jordan, Olivia17 38.20

 
#319  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Meet: 29.35 2012 Emma Sampson

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Merryman, Natalie2 30.67

OSSC-OH 12Beavers, Hannah5 31.30

OSSC-OH 11Saczawa, Kate6 31.44

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan7 31.68

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia9 32.44

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie16 33.20

OSSC-OH 12Jordan, Olivia17 33.52

OSSC-OH 11Poorbaugh, Grace36 36.09

OSSC-OH 11Gabriel, Sophie76 41.66

 
#320  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Back

Meet: 33.10 2012 Eddie Michael

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Eismann, Jacob1 34.64

OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas9 40.05

OSSC-OH 11Hauenstein, Bryson10 40.11

 
#320  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Meet: 29.17 2012 Pearson Spychalski

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Eismann, Jacob1 30.14

OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas10 34.40

OSSC-OH 11Hauenstein, Bryson11 35.07

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Lonnie22 37.38

OSSC-OH 11Ferguson, Charlie24 38.11

 
#321  Girls 13-14 100 Meter Back

Meet: 1:06.58 2012 Morgan McCafferty

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise7 1:15.73

36.90 38.83

 
#321  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

Meet: 58.24 2012 Morgan McCafferty

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise5 1:03.73

31.20 32.53

OSSC-OH 13Kray, Cate28 1:09.33

33.55 35.78

OSSC-OH 13Ziliak, Emily65 1:18.31

37.72 40.59

OSSC-OH 14Carothers, Brooke67 1:19.28

38.10 41.18

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica74 1:22.12

39.99 42.13

OSSC-OH 13Hoover, Isabelle81 1:41.71

47.60 54.11

 
#322  Boys 13-14 100 Meter Back

Meet: 1:07.47 2012 Seth Cripe

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Saczawa, Jack1 1:03.52

30.20 33.32

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans8 1:12.04

33.84 38.20

B - Final

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel11 1:12.33

35.08 37.25

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew18 1:17.07

37.63 39.44

 
#322  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

Meet: 57.16 2012 Colin Reardon

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Saczawa, Jack1 54.18

26.08 28.10

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans10 1:02.05

29.31 32.74

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel13 1:04.09

31.13 32.96

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew19 1:05.98

32.14 33.84

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua23 1:08.77

33.45 35.32

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin30 1:10.86

34.30 36.56

OSSC-OH 13Soto, Francisco31 1:10.96

33.38 37.58

OSSC-OH 13McHugh, Jack36 1:13.89

36.18 37.71

 
#323  Girls 15&O 100 Meter Back

Meet: 1:03.95 2012 Emily Creran

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 15Nebraska, Ellie5 1:11.55

34.63 36.92

B - Final

OSSC-OH 18Thompson, Sally14 1:14.63

35.61 39.02

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily20 1:18.19

37.81 40.38

 
#323  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Back

Meet: 55.73 2012 Emily Creran

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 15Nebraska, Ellie8 1:02.27

30.36 31.91

OSSC-OH 18Thompson, Sally14 1:03.37

30.55 32.82

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily17 1:03.91

30.73 33.18

OSSC-OH 17Poling, Erika33 1:06.39

32.46 33.93

OSSC-OH 15Hoover, Grace35 1:06.74

32.01 34.73

OSSC-OH 17Schmalenberger, Megan44 1:08.35

33.08 35.27

OSSC-OH 17Stewart, Ashley45 1:08.71

32.48 36.23

OSSC-OH 15Newman, Abbey46 1:09.05

34.79 34.26

OSSC-OH 15Margello, Alicia56 1:10.22

34.03 36.19

OSSC-OH 15Ziliak, Diana70 1:17.76

38.11 39.65

 
#324  Boys 15&O 100 Meter Back

Meet: 57.71 2012 Rowan Williams

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN-OH-OH 15Reardon, Colin1 1:03.06

31.47 31.59
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B - Final ...   (#324  Boys 15&O 100 Meter Back)

B - Final

OSSC-OH 15Hamilton, Ian14 1:10.29

33.57 36.72

 
#324  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Back

Meet: 48.47 2012 Andrew Elliott

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 17Martin, Andrew1 55.23

26.33 28.90

UN-OH-OH 15Reardon, Colin4 56.24

27.88 28.36

OSSC-OH 18Cordek, Eddy5 56.41

27.09 29.32

OSSC-OH 15Hamilton, Ian16 59.46

28.98 30.48

OSSC-OH 15Serafy, Keith29 1:03.26

30.51 32.75

OSSC-OH 18Kay, Jared33 1:05.95

31.37 34.58

OSSC-OH 17Lambert, Reeve37 1:12.25

36.50 35.75

OSSC-OH 17Douglass, Caleb38 1:19.45

38.02 41.43

OSSC-OH 16Stratman, Hayden39 1:26.60

41.30 45.30

 
#324V  Men 100 Meter Back

Meet: 57.71 2012 Rowan Williams

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 20McDonald, Connor1 57.01

27.73 29.28

OSSC-OH 19Depietro, Chris2 58.18

28.57 29.61

OSSC-OH 21Gallagher, Michael3 59.48

28.95 30.53

OSSC-OH 20Pecze, Dominic4 1:00.98

30.19 30.79

OSSC-OH 19Decker, Sam5 1:01.64

29.36 32.28

OSSC-OH 19Lyon, Peter6 1:02.06

29.93 32.13

OSSC-OH 20Biskup, Robert7 1:05.39

30.79 34.60

 
#325  Girls 10&U 100 Meter Fly

Meet: 1:21.09 2012 Jordan Aurnou-Rhees

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton3 1:27.73

40.29 47.44

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema7 1:31.46

39.52 51.94

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn8 1:31.90

40.99 50.91

B - Final

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah13 1:42.07

44.90 57.17

OSSC-OH 10Beavers, Sarah16 1:59.27

54.18 1:05.09

 
#325  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Fly

Meet: 1:11.47 2012 Jordan Aurnou-Rhees

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton3 1:18.57

37.14 41.43

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema5 1:19.52

34.76 44.76

OSSC-OH 10Sims, Kaitlyn8 1:21.58

36.89 44.69

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah13 1:29.63

39.90 49.73

OSSC-OH 10Beavers, Sarah16 1:45.45

47.87 57.58

OSSC-OH  9Gotti, Carlee18 1:57.12

51.64 1:05.48

 
#326  Boys 10&U 100 Meter Fly

Meet: 1:18.24 2011 Jake Foster

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 10Hosler, Christian2 1:20.38

35.78 44.60

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will4 1:23.89

38.69 45.20

OSSC-OH  9Kropp, Dylan7 1:36.69

43.38 53.31

B - Final

OSSC-OH 10Hoover, Robert13 2:00.76

53.93 1:06.83

 
#326  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Fly

Meet: 1:09.38 2011 Jake Foster

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Hosler, Christian2 1:12.56

33.08 39.48

OSSC-OH 10Elsrod, Will3 1:14.59

35.41 39.18

OSSC-OH  9Kropp, Dylan10 1:31.87

40.24 51.63

OSSC-OH 10Hoover, Robert14 1:46.94

48.09 58.85

OSSC-OH  8Mayberry, Graham--- DQ

42.89 49.66

 
#327  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Fly

Meet: 1:11.99 2011 Markie Duffy

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Beavers, Hannah3 1:15.61

34.32 41.29

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily4 1:16.49

34.72 41.77

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia10 1:23.77

37.54 46.23

B - Final

OSSC-OH 12Jordan, Olivia15 1:26.00

39.96 46.04

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah19 1:29.93

42.18 47.75

 
#327  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Meet: 1:03.48 2011 Miranda Donley

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Beavers, Hannah2 1:05.08

30.29 34.79

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily5 1:08.69

32.21 36.48

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia10 1:12.52

32.57 39.95

OSSC-OH 12Jordan, Olivia18 1:17.03

35.41 41.62

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah20 1:18.37

36.02 42.35

 
#328  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Fly

Meet: 1:11.94 2012 Will Chan

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer2 1:15.11

34.51 40.60

OSSC-OH 11Hauenstein, Bryson10 1:37.56

44.41 53.15

B - Final

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Lonnie11 1:32.76

39.62 53.14

OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas12 1:38.06

44.14 53.92

UN-OH-OH 12Proca, Andrei13 1:42.29

44.54 57.75

 
#328  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Meet: 1:03.80 2012 Pearson Spychalski

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer3 1:06.58

31.84 34.74

OSSC-OH 11Hauenstein, Bryson11 1:21.44

37.76 43.68

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Lonnie12 1:22.51

36.31 46.20

UN-OH-OH 12Proca, Andrei14 1:24.17

38.69 45.48

OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas15 1:25.21

39.38 45.83
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#329  Girls 13-14 200 Meter Fly

Meet: 2:29.46 2011 Marissa DelGado

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 13Kray, Cate12 2:54.31

36.56 43.83 47.5046.42

 
#329  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Meet: 2:11.60 2011 Marissa DelGado

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Kray, Cate12 2:29.44

32.26 37.39 40.0339.76

 
#330  Boys 13-14 200 Meter Fly

Meet: 2:25.34 2012 Seth Cripe

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel2 2:36.72

32.02 38.50 44.2042.00

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson4 2:44.31

33.88 41.68 44.0544.70

 
#330  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Meet: 2:09.49 2012 Seth Cripe

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel3 2:19.80

30.67 36.23 36.5436.36

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson4 2:20.39

30.72 36.39 36.6736.61

 
#332  Boys 15&O 200 Meter Fly

Meet: 2:05.72 2012 Tom O'Neill

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 17Kabelka, Franz2 2:19.96

31.12 36.15 36.0136.68

OSSC-OH 17Cook, Hunter3 2:25.85

31.19 36.00 39.6838.98

UN-OH-OH 15Reardon, Colin4 2:29.34

31.68 37.95 38.9340.78

B - Final

OSSC-OH 15Jordan, Logan11 2:46.56

35.57 43.04 43.8444.11

 
#332  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Fly

Meet: 1:47.27 2012 Lincoln Fahrbach

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 17Kabelka, Franz2 2:02.24

28.01 31.17 31.3531.71

OSSC-OH 17Cook, Hunter3 2:02.56

27.96 31.52 31.9031.18

UN-OH-OH 15Reardon, Colin6 2:12.15

29.34 33.31 34.9834.52

OSSC-OH 15Jordan, Logan12 2:23.47

31.18 35.85 37.9538.49

 
#332V  Men 200 Meter Fly

Meet: 2:05.72 2012 Tom O'Neill

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 22Gercsak, Tama1 2:03.76

27.02 31.14 32.9432.66

OSSC-OH 19Lyon, Peter2 2:09.41

28.22 32.43 34.9033.86

 
#333  Girls 10&U 50 Meter Free

Meet: 32.04 2012 Jordan Aurnou-Rhees

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN-OH-OH 10Reardon, Erin3 33.13

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema5 33.37

B - Final

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava11 34.45

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella16 36.55

OSSC-OH  9Poorbaugh, Amanda18 36.70

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah19 37.51

 
#333  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Free

Meet: 28.88 2012 Jordan Aurnou-Rhees

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN-OH-OH 10Reardon, Erin2 29.62

OSSC-OH 10Rennie, Ema3 29.81

OSSC-OH  9Lachey, Ava13 31.26

OSSC-OH  9Poorbaugh, Amanda17 32.33

OSSC-OH  9Routh, Hannah19 32.63

UN-OH-OH  9Anton, Isabella20 32.67

OSSC-OH 10Bowers, Sonia21 32.68

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Phoebe25 33.24

OSSC-OH 10Spychalski, Peyton29 33.48

OSSC-OH  8Antonetz, Sloane32 33.76

OSSC-OH  9Prall, MaryKate35 34.01

OSSC-OH  9Ferguson, Phoebe43 34.96

OSSC-OH 10Fields, Logan47 35.70

OSSC-OH  9Jones, Bella51 36.58

UN-OH-OH  8Price, Teagan59 37.55

OSSC-OH  9Gotti, Carlee70 38.79

OSSC-OH  9Arledge, CJ79 40.16

OSSC-OH 10Beavers, Sarah83 40.48

OSSC-OH 10Saunders, Fiona87 40.89

OSSC-OH  9Levine, Bizzie92 41.89

OSSC-OH  9Khelashvili, Maya100 42.85

OSSC-OH  9Gabriel, Holly102 43.59

OSSC-OH  7Arledge, Lauren103 43.92

OSSC-OH  7Beavers, Emma106 44.35

OSSC-OH  8Gabriel, Grace112 46.31

OSSC-OH  6Sims, Sammy113 46.90

OSSC-OH  7Kacsandi, Jayci117 47.91

OSSC-OH  7Lawrence, Maren118 48.70

OSSC-OH  8Tew, Greta*122 49.89

OSSC-OH  8Guagenti, Maggie*122 49.89

UN-OH-OH  9Sivilotti, Sofia129 54.45

 
#334  Boys 10&U 50 Meter Free

Meet: 32.03 2011 Owen McQuaid

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 10Hosler, Christian8 34.62

B - Final

OSSC-OH  8Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer11 35.06

OSSC-OH 10Shyu, Michael13 35.56

UN-OH-OH 10Halpern, Ethan18 37.88

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden19 38.12

 
#334  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Free

Meet: 28.98 2011 Owen McQuaid

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 10Hosler, Christian6 30.30

OSSC-OH 10Shyu, Michael12 31.71

OSSC-OH  8Aurnou-Rhees, Spencer13 32.04

OSSC-OH  9Spychalski, Darden15 32.44

UN-OH-OH 10Halpern, Ethan18 33.25

OSSC-OH 10Levine, Andrew23 33.90

OSSC-OH  8Mayberry, Graham34 35.26

OSSC-OH  9Kropp, Dylan39 35.97

OSSC-OH  8Soto, Alejandro50 38.37

OSSC-OH 10Hoover, Evan56 39.47

OSSC-OH 10Hoover, Robert57 39.94

OSSC-OH  7Rennie, JJ58 40.04

OSSC-OH  9Miller, Aidan71 46.73

OSSC-OH  7Jones, Quinn78 49.77

OSSC-OH  8Hauenstein, Gryffin80 50.91

UN-OH-OH  5Anton, Eddie90 1:14.25

 
#335  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Free

Meet: 29.25 2012 Julia St. John

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan4 30.88

OSSC-OH 12Merryman, Natalie6 31.04

OSSC-OH 12Beavers, Hannah*7 31.45

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia*7 31.45

B - Final

OSSC-OH 11Saczawa, Kate15 31.76

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan20 32.33

 
#335  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Meet: 26.15 2012 Julia St. John

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 11Aurnou-Rhees, Jordan5 27.19

OSSC-OH 12Beavers, Hannah6 27.26

OSSC-OH 12Merryman, Natalie7 27.47

OSSC-OH 11Lachey, Mia9 27.70

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Logan15 28.21

OSSC-OH 11Saczawa, Kate16 28.23

OSSC-OH 12Holden, Jaimie25 28.74

UN-OH-OH 12Reardon, Emily28 29.01

OSSC-OH 12O'Connor, Keelin34 29.32
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#335  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free)

OSSC-OH 11Poorbaugh, Grace37 29.58

OSSC-OH 11Stamm, Leah40 29.76

OSSC-OH 12Guagenti, Allie44 29.83

OSSC-OH 12Jordan, Olivia48 30.43

OSSC-OH 11Thompson, Emma*78 32.65

OSSC-OH 11Gabriel, Sophie*78 32.65

 
#336  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Free

Meet: 28.78 2011 Tin Le

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer8 31.93

B - Final

OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas20 36.84

 
#336  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Meet: 25.31 2011 Tin Le

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 12Tussing, Spencer11 28.81

OSSC-OH 12Routh, Nicholas23 31.21

UN-OH-OH 12Proca, Andrei26 31.65

OSSC-OH 11Lawhorn, Lonnie30 32.12

OSSC-OH 11Hauenstein, Bryson32 32.27

OSSC-OH 11Ferguson, Charlie38 33.86

 
#337  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

Meet: 25.08 2011 Abby Stone

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 13Barbour, Elise23 27.22

OSSC-OH 13Kray, Cate27 27.45

OSSC-OH 13Tomastik, Jessica64 29.69

OSSC-OH 14Carothers, Brooke69 29.91

OSSC-OH 13Wheeler, Amber72 30.09

OSSC-OH 13Ziliak, Emily83 31.07

OSSC-OH 13Hoover, Isabelle91 34.56

 
#338  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Free

Meet: 26.70 2012 Elias Bell

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 14Saczawa, Jack2 27.25

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans4 27.42

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson8 28.09

 
#338  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

Meet: 23.68 2012 Elias Bell

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 14Saczawa, Jack2 23.71

OSSC-OH 14Kabelka, Hans6 24.16

OSSC-OH 13Spychalski, Pearson10 24.60

OSSC-OH 14Serafy, Joel22 26.02

OSSC-OH 13Shyu, Andrew24 26.14

OSSC-OH 14Bowers, Joshua31 27.06

OSSC-OH 13Furbee, Calvin32 27.09

OSSC-OH 13Soto, Francisco39 27.94

OSSC-OH 13McHugh, Jack42 28.16

 
#339  Girls 15&O 50 Meter Free

Meet: 26.50 2012 Michelle Williams

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 17Poling, Erika6 29.16

OSSC-OH 15Nebraska, Ellie8 29.34

B - Final

OSSC-OH 15Newman, Abbey15 29.99

OSSC-OH 18Thompson, Sally16 30.12

OSSC-OH 17Schmalenberger, Megan17 30.15

 
#339  Girls 15&O 50 Yard Free

Meet: 23.61 2012 Megan Detro

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 15Nebraska, Ellie6 25.54

OSSC-OH 17Poling, Erika11 25.66

OSSC-OH 17Schmalenberger, Megan17 25.86

OSSC-OH 18Thompson, Sally18 25.87

OSSC-OH 15Newman, Abbey25 26.56

OSSC-OH 15Horan, Carrie29 26.97

OSSC-OH 16Zawadzki, Emily30 26.98

OSSC-OH 17Nebraska, Mara32 27.02

OSSC-OH 15Margello, Alicia47 27.62

OSSC-OH 17Stewart, Ashley52 27.88

OSSC-OH 15Ziliak, Diana73 31.45

 
#340  Boys 15&O 50 Meter Free

Meet: 23.56 2012 David Somers

Age Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

OSSC-OH 17Kabelka, Franz4 26.13

OSSC-OH 17Cook, Hunter9 26.55

B - Final

OSSC-OH 15Serafy, Keith12 26.92

 
#340  Boys 15&O 50 Yard Free

Meet: 20.14 2012 Jason Schnur

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

OSSC-OH 17Martin, Andrew4 22.80

OSSC-OH 17Cook, Hunter5 22.81

OSSC-OH 17Kabelka, Franz10 23.05

OSSC-OH 18Cordek, Eddy15 23.51

OSSC-OH 15Serafy, Keith18 23.61

OSSC-OH 15Long, Tyler32 24.29

OSSC-OH 15Hamilton, Ian33 24.37

OSSC-OH 18Kay, Jared36 24.58

OSSC-OH 17Lambert, Reeve40 26.28

OSSC-OH 15Jordan, Logan42 26.77

OSSC-OH 16Stratman, Hayden47 31.21

OSSC-OH 17Douglass, Caleb48 32.85

 
#340V  Men 50 Meter Free

Meet: 23.56 2012 David Somers

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSSC-OH 22Schnur, Jason1 24.14

OSSC-OH 20Disalle, Michael2 24.15

OSSC-OH 19Fleagle, Josh3 24.48

OSSC-OH 19DiSalle, Dan4 24.90

OSSC-OH 19Decker, Sam5 24.92

OSSC-OH 20Biskup, Robert7 27.02


